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Sample Size: 1083 Adults in Wales (16+)
Fieldwork: 17th - 23rd February 2023

Westminster VI | Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region

. Cardiff and
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 16-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE [Mi4 2" North |~ south | SOUth | South
West Central East | West

Weighted Sample| 1083 | 127|363| 85 | 274|311 | 76 364 | 394 | 524 | 559 | 141|393 | 269 |281| 542 | 538 | 207 | 224 242 224 | 186
Unweighted Sample

% % % % % %N % % % % % % % %N % % % % % % % %

WESTMINSTER HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION
Headline Voting Intention

[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would
not vote, don't know, or refused, and excluding 16-17 year

olds]
Con 19 |100 O 0 59 0 0 11 31 19 18 12 7 20 32| 20 16 18 24 17 20 14
Lab 53 0O 100 O | 19 90 28 62 41 | 50 56 58 63 55 40| 51 56 42 48 62 54 57
Lib Dem 4 0 0 0 2 1 0 5 1 3 4 4 4 2 5 5 2 7 4 3 2 3
Plaid Cymru 12 0 0 100| 5 5 67 16 7 14 10 10 15 10 12| 13 11 19 13 7 14 11
Reform UK 8 0o o0 0|12 O 3 0 17 | 10 6 8 5 9 9 6 10 8 9 7 8 7
Green 3 0o 0 0 1 3 2 4 2 3 4 6 5 3 2 3 4 5 2 4 2 6
Other 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 2 2 0 1 1 2
If there were a general election held tomorrow, which
party would you vote for?
[Excluding 16-17 year olds]
Conservative 12 [100 O 0 39 0 0 9 21 14 11 8 5 13 24| 15 10 11 16 12 13 10
Labour 35 0 100 0 |12 74 21 49 27 | 36 34 37 39 34 29| 37 32 26 32 43 34 38
Liberal Democrat 2 0 O 0 1 1 0 4 1 2 3 3 2 1 4 4 1 4 2 2 1 2
Plaid Cymru 8 0O 0 100| 4 5 51 13 5 10 7 7 10 6 9 9 7 12 8 5 9 7
Reform UK 5 0 o0 0 8 0 3 0 11 7 4 6 3 6 7 4 6 5 6 5 5 5
Green 2 0 0 0 1 3 1 4 1 2 3 3 3 2 1 3 2 3 1 3 1 4
Some other party 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
Would not vote 15 0 0 0 8 6 3 4 10 16 14 13 20 14 8 11 18 14 18 12 16 14
Don’t know 17 0 0 0 23 10 20 15 22 11 22 13 15 22 16| 14 20 21 15 12 18 18
Refused 3 0o 0 0 3 1 1 3 1 2 3 9 4 1 1 3 3 3 2 5 2 3
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Asked only to those who said 'Some other party' and
excluding 16-17 year olds; n=10]
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 36 32 0 51 42 28| 13 54 19 0 70 0 52
Women's Equality Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Some other party 66 0 0 0 |[100 100 O 100 34 64 68 100 49 58 72| 87 47 81 100 31 100 48
Don'tknow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

If there was a referendum tomorrow on Wales becoming
an independent country and this was the question, how
would you vote?

Should Wales be an independent country?
Yes
No
Would not vote
Don’t know
Refused
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Westminster VI

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
. Cardiff and
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 16-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE [Mi4 2" North |~ south | SOuth | South
West Central East | West
1083 | 127|363| 85 | 274 | 311 | 76 | 364 | 394 | 524 | 559 | 141 | 393 | 269 |281| 542 | 538 | 207 | 224 | 242 | 224 | 186
1083 | 140|376| 89 | 201 | 327 81 | 437 | 380 |479| 604 | 120 | 370 | 271|322 562 | 517 | 212 | 226 | 220 | 238 | 186
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
182 2 56| 6 26 57| 27 9 |20 16 |20 18 22 12| 20 15| 18 18 22 14 15
55 |90 52 32 |8 48 30| 52 74|58 52 |41 44 50 72| 58 52| 56 B8 51 59 50
g8 |3 2 o2 5 o0 2 4 |9 7 9 11 7 5|6 10| 6 11 6 9 8
163 17 10| 5 20 14| 16 12|10 21 |16 23 12 11|13 19| 17 10 17 14 23
412 3 2|2 2 o 4 114 a4 |15 4 1 1|4 a4 3 4 5 4 4
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